
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1347
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2013
MONITORING OF SECURITY RELATED DATA
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has directed all the States to provide online facility to monitor the security related data to prevent any terrorist attacks;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has also directed all the States to amend their respective laws or pass new acts, if possible so as to provide online monitoring facility of 21 central services data to Central Investigation and Intelligence agencies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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